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Term of office 
of city 
attorney. 

Repealed. 

years, and until their successors are elected and 
qualified. 

SECTION 4. The term of office of the city attor-
ney of the city of Milwaukee shall be four years, 
and the term of the present incumbent of that 
office is hereby extended to the third Tuesday in 
April, 1892. 

SECTION 5. All acts and parts of acts contra-
vening the provisions of this act are hereby mod-
if ed, superseded or repealed to the extent that the 
true intent of this act may be carried into effect. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 2, 1889. 

[No. 596, A.] 	[Published March 4, 1889.1 

,CHAPTER 36. . 
AN ACT to amend chapter 196, of the law% of 1885, 

relating to the charter of the city of Milwau-
kee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amendment to SECTION L. Section 2, of chapter 196, of the laws 
chapter I ,913 
laws of 1805. of 1885, is hereby amended by striking out at the 

end thereof the words, "eighteen h undred dollars" 
and inserting in lieu thereof the words, "twenty-
four hundred dollars." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after the fifteenth day of April, 
1889. 

Approved March 2, 1889. 


